75936971

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Column Financial, Inc.		01/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp. Commerical Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-TFL2
Street Address:	c/o KeyCorp Real Estate Capital Markets, Inc. 911 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75936971	ALADDIN
Serial Number:	76069802	TANGIERS
Registration Number:	1779369	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	1781854	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	1781855	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	2491106	WHERE WISHES COME TRUE
Registration Number:	2764504	WHERE WISHES COME TRUE!
Registration Number:	2628853	ALADDIN LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2632473	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	2628854	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	2549131	SINBAD'S PALACE
Registration Number:	2678663	EBONY HORSE BAR
Registration Number:	2580871	CLUB ALADDIN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0038

Registration Number:	2636409	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	2628932	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	2514613	TREMEZZO
Registration Number:	2638236	TOWERING PALMS BAR & GRILL
Registration Number:	2699487	SPICE MARKET BUFFET
Registration Number:	2515362	ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2706903	CURVE
Registration Number:	2704444	CURVE NIGHTLIFE EVOLVED
Registration Number:	2734651	ROC BAR
Registration Number:	2761456	NO RISK SLOTS
Registration Number:	3192328	THE SUNSET STRIP BAND
Serial Number:	74500307	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1776944	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1788712	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1798442	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1890377	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	2594469	PLANETHOLLYWOOD.COM
Registration Number:	3130165	PLANET HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	3139381	PLANET HOLLYWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Steffens

Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112-1802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025319-126387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Steffens
Signature:	/Timothy D. Steffens/
Date:	02/05/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN0016087_000#page1.tif source=SCAN0016087_000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0039 source=SCAN0016087_000#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 29, 2010, is made by Column Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lender").

WHEREAS, OpBiz, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company ("*OpBiz*"), granted a security interest to Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Copyrights), dated November 30, 2006 (the "*OpBiz Security Agreement (Copyrights)*"), and recorded in the records of the United States Copyright Office on December 22, 2006 as Document Number V3546D797;

WHEREAS, OpBiz granted a security interest to Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated November 30, 2006 (the "OpBiz Security Agreement (Trademarks)", and together with the OpBiz Security Agreement (Copyrights), the "OpBiz Security Agreements"), and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3461/0908;

WHEREAS, Planet Hollywood International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("**PHF**"), granted a security interest to Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Copyrights), dated November 30, 2006 (the "**PHI Security Agreement**"), and recorded in the records of the United States Copyright Office on December 22, 2006 as Document Number V3546D800;

WHEREAS, Planet Hollywood (Region IV), Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("PHR", and together with OpBiz and PHI, "Grantor"), granted a security interest to Lender pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated November 30, 2006 (the "PHR Security Agreement", and together with the OpBiz Security Agreements and the PHI Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3461/0874;

WHEREAS, Lender made a loan to PH Fee Owner LLC and OPBIZ, L.L.C. in the original principal amount of \$820,000,000 (the "Loan") pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated November 30, 2006 (as amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time);

WHEREAS, the Loan was secured in part by the Security Agreements:

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to assign all of its rights in, to and under the Security Agreements to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp. Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-TFL2, c/o KeyCorp Real Estate Capital Markets, Inc., 911 Main Street, Suite 1500, Kansas City, MO 64105 ("Assignee") pursuant to this Assignment by Lender to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lender hereby assigns, without recourse, representation or warranty to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Agreements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0041 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Assignment of Security Interests to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COLUMN FINANCIAL, INC.

By: Hall Dan
Name: Tracy Dennis
Vice President

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

On the 29th day of January, 2010, before me personally came <u>Nocuments</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and the did duly acknowledge to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

NANCY Y LUNG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LU6128007
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 6, 20/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0043